

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

No. ACS-II/F-46/2023/.. S.U. - ? 2 Dated: 08.05.2023

Γ.
LO

- Prof. Rishi Chaudhry,
 Dean, Faculty of Management Sciences & Commerce
 M.D. University, Rohtak
- Dr. Satyawan Baroda, Professor & Director, IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak
- Dr. Raj Pal Singh, Professor & Head,
 Dept. of Commerce, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 4. Dr. Ashish Dahiya, Professor & Director, IHTM, M.D.University, Rohtak
- 5. Dr. Ajay Kumar Rajan, Professor, IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 6 Dr. (Mrs.) Neelam Jain, Professor IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 7. Dr. Raj Kumar, Professor, IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 8. Dr. Pardeep Ahlawat, Professor, IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 9. Dr. Divya Malhan, Professor, IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak
- Dr. Ram Rattan Saini, Professor,
 Dept. of Commerce, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 11. Dr. Kuldeep Singh, Professor,
 Dept. of Commerce, M.D. University, Rohtak
- Dr. Tilak Raj, Professor,
 Dept. of Commerce, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 13. Dr. Sandeep Malik, Professor, IHTM, M.D.University, Rohtak
- 14. Dr. Seema Singh, Associate Professor, IMSAR, M.D.University, Rohtak
- Dr. Raman Puniani, Associate Professor,
 Dept. of Commerce, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 16. Dr. Sanjeev Kumar, Associate Professor, IHTM, M.D.University, Rohtak
- 17. Dr. Naresh Kumar, Assistant Professor, IMSAR, M.D.University, Rohtak
- 18. Dr. Kapil Malhotra, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Commerce, M.D. University, Rohtak
- Dr. Sumegh, Assistant Professor, IHTM, M.D.University, Rohtak
- Prof. Gulshan Lal Taneja,
 Registrar, M.D.University, Rohtak

Sub:- Minutes of meeting of the Faculty of Management Sciences & Commerce held on 05.05.2023 at 03:00 P.M. in the Conference Hall of IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak.

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to send herewith a copy of the Minutes of the meeting of the Faculty of Management Sciences & Commerce held on 05.05.2023 at 03:00 P.M. in the Conference Hall of IMSAR, M.D. University, Rohtak. The objection(s), if any, with regard to recording of the minutes may kindly be sent to the Registrar (Secretary) within 10 days of circulation of these minutes.

Yours faithfully,

Superintendent (Academic)

For Registrar

Encl: As above

Endst. No. ACS-II/F-46/2022/...?1.13.-...32.....

Dated: 08.05.2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-1. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.

- 2. Assistant Registrar (Secrecy, Conduct, R&S), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. Director, UCC, M.D. University, Rohtak for uploading the minutes of meeting on the University website.
- 4. The Dy. Supdt. (Academic-I), M. D. University, Rohtak with the request to take further necessary action. Arry 05-23

Superintendent (Academic)

For Registrar

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF THE FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES & COMMERCE HELD ON 05.05.2023 AT 03:00 P.M. IN THE CONFERENCE HALL, IMSAR, M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Member Present:

- 1. Prof. Rishi Chaudhry, Dean
- 2. Prof. Satyawan Baroda
- 3. Prof. Pardeep Ahlawat
- 4. Prof. Divya Malhan
- 5. Prof. Kuldeep Singh
- 6. Prof. Tilak Raj
- 7. Dr. Seema Singh
- 8. Dr. Naresh Kumar
- 9. Dr. Kapil Malhotra
- 10. Sh. Madan Lal Batra, OSD (Academic)
- 1. Confirmed the minutes of the previous meeting of the Faculty of Management Sciences & Commerce held on 29.08.2022 (already circulated).
- 2. Noted the follow up action of the previous meeting of the Faculty of Management Sciences & Commerce held on 29.08.2022 (already circulated)
- 3. Considered the recommendation of the PGBOS in Management Sciences made vide Reso. No. 1 in its meeting held on 28.02.2023 that the Eligibility condition for admission to 2 year MBA (Gen)/MBA (Hons.)/ MBA (Business Economics) at MDU, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram and affiliated Colleges/Institutes of MDU w.e.f. the session 2023-24 may be prescribed as under:-

Existing	Proposed
MDU-UTD and its affiliated Colleges/Institutes Bacholer's Degree for three year duration in any discipline with not less than 50% marks in the aggregate (47.5% marks for SC/ST/Blind/Visually and Differently Abled candidates of Haryana only) or any other examination recognized by M. D. University, Rohtak as equivalent thereto." MDU-CPAS Gurugram Bachelor/Post Graduate degree in any discipline with not less than 50% marks (47.5% marks for SC/ST/Blind/Visually and Differently Abled candidates of Haryana only) in aggregate of any examination recognized by M.D. University, Rohtak as equivalent thereto."	Differently Abled candidates of Haryana only) in aggregate or any examination recognized by M. D. University, Rohtak as equivalent thereto.

RESOLVED THAT THE ABOVE ELIGIBILITY CONDITION BE REFERRED TO THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL.

Qui

4. Considered the recommendations of PGBOS in Management Sciences made vide Reso. no. 1 in its meeting held on 04.05.2023 that the minimum strength of students for offering any specialization area in different Programs of 2 year/5 year MBA being run at IMSAR, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram and affiliated colleges/institutes of MDU from the session 2023-24 may be prescribed as under:-

Existing	Proposed
Minimum 10 students for offering	Minimum 15 students may be allowed
any specialization in different	to offer any specialization in different
Programs of 2 year MBA being run	Programs of 2 year MBA (Gen)/MBA
at IMSAR, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram	(Hons.)/ MBA(Business Economics)
	and 5 Year MBA being run at
of MDU.	IMSAR, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram and
	affiliated colleges/institutes of MDU,
	Rohtak (as the case may be) subject to
	the availability of
	infrastructure/faculty.

RESOLVED THAT THE MATTER BE REFFERED TO THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL

DEAN, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES & COMMERCE

815123